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2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule 
 
STUDENT FEES (for fully and partially enrolled students) 
The following student fees may be assessed to all junior high students in grades 7-9 as follows, but apportioned 
by the number of days of school membership if a student attends less than a full school year: 
 

FEE 
DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL  
AMOUNT 

EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE 
(SPEND PLAN) 

Elective Course Fees (Grades 7-9) 
(courses such as Art, Music, Theatre, 

Crew, Robotics, PE, and Foreign 
Languages) 

Up to $20 per course  Course supplies, clothing, and guest 
coaches 

Performance Choir Up to $80 Performance Attire and supplies 

Honor Choir (Grades 7-9) $60 Event registration fees, activities, and 
guest coaches 

 
FEES FOR SPORTS, CLUBS, PROGRAMS, AND OTHER ACTIVITIES (fees for participating students 
are collected at the start of each season) 
 

SEASON FEE DESCRIPTION TOTAL AMOUNT EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE 
(SPEND PLAN) 

Fall Cross Country  
(Grades 6-9) $85 Coach, supplies, and UCSSAL fees 

Fall Volleyball  
(Grades 6-9) $105 Coach, supplies, referees, and UCSSAL 

fees 

Winter Basketball  
(Grades 6-9) $105 Coach, supplies, referees, and UCSSAL 

fees 

Spring Soccer  
(Grades 6-9) $105 Coach, supplies, referees, and UCSSAL 

fees 

Varies  School Play  
(Grades 3-9) $75 Instructors and supplies 

Varies Ballroom 
(Grades 7-9) $125 Instructors, supplies, and activity 

registration fees 

Varies After School Activities 
and Clubs (Grades K-9) Up to $60 per activity Instructors, supplies, and activity 

registration fees  

Fall 
Canyonlands Trip7th 

Grade Experience 
(7th grade only) 

Up to $500 Transportation, accommodations, 
activities, and food 

Spring Lagoon Day 
(8th grade only) Up to $65 Lagoon Ticket 

Spring 
Great Salt Lake Science 

Experience 
(7th-9th grade) 

Up to $10 Transportation and entrance fee 
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Winter Snowshoe Excursion 
(8th grade only) $5 Transportation 

Winter 
Student Government 

Leadership Conference 
(Grades 7-9) 

Up to $750 Transportation, accommodations, 
activities, and food 

Spring 

Capstone Experience, 
Service Project, and 

Etiquette Dinner 
 (9th grade only) 

Up to $500 Transportation, accommodations, 
activities, and food 

 
PRORATED FEES PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
Students entering after the scheduled registration date shall pay fees using the following schedule: 
 

INITIAL DATE OF ENTRY TO SCHOOL PAYMENT RATE 

Prior to Mid-Term of Term One 100% 
Following Mid-Term of Term One and Prior to Mid-Term of Term Two 75% 

Following Mid-Term of Term Two and Prior to Mid-Term of Term Three 50% 
Following Mid-Term of Term Three and Prior to Mid-Term of Term Four 25% 

After Mid-Term of Term Four No Payment 
 

Per Student (Grade 9) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $2,045170 
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 9 would be required to pay if the student participated 
in all courses, programs, sports, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grade 
9 for the year. 
 

Per Student (Grades 7-8) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $2,125250 
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 7-8 would be required to pay if the student 
participated in all courses, programs, sports, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for 
students in grades 7-8 for the year. 
 

Per Student (Grade 6) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $685 
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 6 would be required to pay if the student participated 
in all after-school courses, programs, sports and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for 
students in grade 6 for the year.   
 

Per Student (K – Grade 5) Annual Maximum Fee Amount for School Year: $285 
This amount reflects the total student fees any student in Kindergarten through grade 5 would be required to pay if 
the student participated in all after-school courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by 
the School for students in Kindergarten through grade 5 for the year.   
 
Notice to Parents: Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived.  For information on fees 
and fee waivers, please contact an administrator at the School and/or review the school fees materials provided 
on the School’s website (School Fees Notices, Fee Waiver Policy, Fee Waiver Applications, Fee Waiver Decision 
and Appeal Form, etc.).  If you file a fee waiver request with the School and the request is denied, you may appeal 
the School’s decision. 


